TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenra, Inc.		01/06/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenra, LLC
Street Address:	6501 Julian Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46219
Entity Type:	Limited liability company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	607130	NO-TWEEZE
Registration Number:	1941221	MICRO TWEEZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)684-5451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-684-5000

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Sue Michael

Address Line 1: 135 North Pennsylvania Street

Address Line 2: 2700 First Indiana Plaza

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 281/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. Sue Michael

Total Attachments: 1 source=Image1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0948

900004125

P \$65 00 607

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Kenra, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal office at 6501 Julian Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219 (AAssignor@) hereby assigns, sells, and conveys to Kenra, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, having its principal office at 6501 Julian Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219 (AAssignee@) its entire rights, title, and interests in and to the trademarks set forth below, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, together with all claims for damages of any kind arising out of or relating to the marks:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	June 7, 1955	
NO TWEEZE	607,130		
MICRO TWEEZE	1, 941,221	December 12, 1995	

STATE OF INDIANA

STATE OF MARION

(Kenra, Inc.

By:

Paul T. Browning, III

Vice President

)

SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared Paul T. Browning, III, Vice President, of Kenra, Inc., the entity which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he did sign said instrument as such officer on behalf of said entity, and that said instrument is his free act and deed individually and as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of Kenra, Inc.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of January, 2004.

Caralin Midwigh Schutz

Notary Public (Signature)

CAROLYN HIDINGER SCHUTZ

(Printed Name)

My Commission Expires: 4/29/09
My County of Residence is: Namuton

515094

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0949